The performance guarantee shall be conditioned on the performance of all work necessary to complete the 
installation of the required improvements within the term of the guarantee. 

H. AMOUNT 

1. GENERALLY 
The amount of the performance guarantee shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
reasonably estimated cost of completion at the time the performance guarantee is issued. The local 
government may determine the amount of the performance guarantee or use a cost estimate determined 
by the developer. The reasonably estimated cost of completion shall include one hundred percent (100%)

[...]

under this subdivision includes inflation and all costs of administration regardless of how such fees or 
charges are denominated. The amount of any extension of any performance guarantee shall be determined 
according to the procedures for determining the initial guarantee and shall not exceed one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the reasonably estimated cost of completion of the remaining incomplete 
improvements still outstanding at the time the extension is obtained. 

2. ESTIMATED COSTS 

CHAPTER 19. SUBDIVISIONS 
SECTION 19.14. PERFORMANCE GUARANTEES FOR MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS